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Section 61(1)
Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation

Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community

File No: 0346489

WHEREAS new water licences have been issued, which authorize joint use of works on Bass
Creek, common to members of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community:

| HEREBY amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community,
issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on November 1, 2001, to include the following
licences within the membership of the Seymour Arm Water Users’ Community:

New
Licence
C121101
C121251
C121510
C121752

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this

Old
Licence
n/a
n/a
n/a
C115716

File

3004474
3004492
3004524
3003741

Purpose Quantity Licensee

Domestic 500gd Bruce and Dana Timko

Domestic 500gd Susan Mate

Domestic 500gd Robert & Violet Hamilton

Domestic 500gd Robert & Violet Hamilton
/e +h day of e ¢
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Glen Davidson, P. Eng
Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights

, 2006.




