

## Province of British Columbia Water Act

## Water Act Section 61(1) Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community

File No: 0346489

WHEREAS new water licences have been issued, which authorize joint use of works on Bass Creek, common to members of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community:

I HEREBY amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community, issued by the Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights on November 1, 2001, to include the following licences within the membership of the Seymour Arm Water Users' Community:

New Licence	Old Licence	File	Purpose	Quantity	Licensee
C121101	n/a	3004474	<b>Domestic</b>	500gd	Bruce and Dana Timko
C121251	n/a	3004492	<b>Domestic</b>	500gd	Susan Mate
C121510	n/a	3004524	<b>Domestic</b>	500gd	Robert & Violet Hamilton
C121752	C115716	3003741	<b>Domestic</b>	500gd	Robert & Violet Hamilton

Dated at Victoria, British Columbia, this

16 Hh

ay of Mag

, 2006.

Glen Davidson, P. Eng

Deputy Comptroller of Water Rights